U.S.	DEPARTMEN'	T OF	COMM	IERCE
	Patent and	Trad	emark	Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 30002749-2		Patent and T	rademark Office	
RECORDA		OVER SHEET		
P	ATENTS OI	NLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es XNo Additiona	I name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes XNo	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Channel of blows	Security Agreement	🗍 Joint	
	Change of Name			
Other				
Evention Data(a): Echagon 12, 2008				
Execution Date(s): February 12, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, execu	tion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	ate Filed: 6/8/2001	1		
	. Patent No.(s): 6,5			
COMMINATION NO.: SOST	. T 20.001 0,0			
Additional numbers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning abcument should be malled.	7. Tota	7, Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration				
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Dep	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
9. Statement and signature.	1		·······	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	ioing information i	s true and correct and any attached o	opy is a true	
	2	\sim 1		
Laura M. Clark	and 1	<u>Clark 2/13/=</u>	2 <i>0</i> 08	
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature			
Total number of pages including			•	
Documents to be recorded (including or Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D	Irector of the USP	be faxed to (571) 273-0140. or maile TO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A.	d to: 22313-1450	
	Page 1 of			

Rev 10/07 (RecdAegn)

CH \$40.00 082025 09876077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware Corporation), (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California, 94304, U.S.A., is the owner of the Patent No. 6,550,922 (HP Docket No. 30002749-2) entitled "AUDIO-VIDEO RECORDING OF OVERHEAD PROJECTOR BASED PRESENTATIONS"; and

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.. (a Delaware Corporation), (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, Texas, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE, all further documents as may be reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>PALO ALTO, CA</u> this <u>12</u> day of

FEBRUARY , 2008.

Witness

arole traggine Name: CAROLE FRAZZINI

Hewlett-Paekard Company By:

Name: Alan Haggard

Title: Vice President & Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

RECORDED: 02/13/2008